Se rViceS Pe rfO rmance RepO rt shows compliance with established SLA service targets

Audience: Sorina Pop, Jerome Pansanel, Gilles Mathieu

Report author: EGI SLA sla@mailman.egi.eu
Service: High-Throughput Compute and File Storage; Cloud compute
Period: 2022-05 - 2022-10
Date of report:  17/11/2022
Date of next report 2023-05
Legend Documentation: https://confluence.egi.eu/display/EGISLM/Service+Level+Target+-+Availability+Reliability

Related agreements: https://documents.egi.eu/document/2874

BENING-LCG2 High-Throughput Compute
and File Storage

Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%

preious reporting
period

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

CESNET-MCC Cloud Compute
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%



https://documents.egi.eu/document/2874

2022-02
preious reporting 2022-03
period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

CLOUDIFIN Cloud Compute
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting 2022-03
period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation
2022-07 authentication failures

CREATIS-INSA-LYON High-Throughput Compute



targets

preious reporting
period

current reporting

period

Explanation

targets

current reporting
period

2022-02
2022-03
2022-04

2022-05
2022-06
2022-07
2022-08
2022-09
2022-10

Availability Reliability

85%

job submission failures

2022-02
2022-03
2022-04

2022-05
2022-06
2022-07
2022-08
2022-09
2022-10

90%

High-Throughput Compute
Availability Reliability

85%

90%




IN2P3-CPPM

targets

preious reporting
period

current reporting

period

IN2P3-IRES

targets

preious reporting
period

current reporting
period

2022-02
2022-03
2022-04

2022-05
2022-06
2022-07
2022-08
2022-09
2022-10

2022-02
2022-03
2022-04

2022-05
2022-06
2022-07
2022-08

High-Throughput Compute
Availability Reliability

85%

90%

High-Throughput Compute,
File Storage, Cloud compute

Availability Reliability

85%

90%




2022-09
2022-10

INFN-BARI High-Throughput Compute
and File Storage
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting  2022-03

period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation authentication issues on the storage service

INFN-CATANIA High-Throughput Compute

and File Storage

Availability Reliability

targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting 2022-03




2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation
2022-05 Job submission failures

INFN-FERRARA High-Throughput Compute
and File Storage
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting  2022-03

period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation
2022-09 Job submission failures

INFN-PISA



and File Storage
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting 2022-03
period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting 2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation Scheduled downtime for upgrading the cooling system

INFN-ROMA3 High-Throughput Compute
and File Storage
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting 2022-03

period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10




Explanation configuration issues on the storage element

NCG-INGRID-PT High-Throughput Compute
and File Storage
Availability Reliability
targets 85% 90%
2022-02
preious reporting  2022-03

period 2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

current reporting  2022-07
period 2022-08
2022-09

2022-10

Explanation
2022-10 SRM failures




